compared to an operating loss of $2,030,000 for the three months ended September 30, 2010.

Other interest expense, net: We earned less than $1,000 in interest income for the three months ended September 30,
2011 compared to $7,000 earned for the three months ended September 30, 2010. These amounts related primarily to
interest income earned on our cash balances.

Interest expense for the three months ended September 30, 2011 increased to $65,000 compared to $54,000 for the
three months ended September 30, 2010. Interest expense consists primarily of fees paid in connection with our
Restated Credit Facility and interest expense incurred related to our short-term loan under our Restated Credit Facility.

Net loss per share attributable to Bluefly, Inc. stockholders:  Net loss per share increased to $0.10 per share based on
weighted average common shares outstanding of 25,530,899 shares, compared to $0.08 per share based on weighted
average common shares outstanding of 24,598,151.  The increase in weighted average common shares outstanding for
the three months ended September 30, 2011 compared with the three months ended September 30, 2010 is primarily
attributable to the related-party sale of common stock in September 2011.

For The Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011 Compared To The Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010.

The following table sets forth our Consolidated Statements of Operations data for the nine months ended September
30th. All data is in thousands except as indicated below:

2011 2010
As a % of As a % of
Net Sales Net Sales

Net sales $66,924 100.0 % $59,987 100.0 %
Cost of sales 45,058 67.3 36,748 61.3
Gross profit 21,866 32.7 23,239 38.7

Selling and fulfillment expenses 13,471 20.2 12,090 20.2
Marketing expenses 7,221 10.8 9,451 15.8
General and administrative expenses 6,100 9.1 5,852 9.7
Total operating expenses 26,792 40.1 27,393 45.7

Edgar Filing: BLUEFLY INC - Form 10-Q

29

Operating loss (4,926 ) (7.4 ) (4,154 ) (7.0 )

Other interest expense, net (216 ) (0.3 ) (148 ) (0.2 )

Net loss $(5,142 ) (7.7 )% $(4,302 ) (7.2 )%

17

Edgar Filing: BLUEFLY INC - Form 10-Q

30

We also measure and evaluate ourselves against certain other key operational metrics. The following table, which
excludes Eyefly and a sale of inventory to a third party as discussed further below, sets forth our actual results based
on these other metrics for the nine months ended September 30th, as indicated below:

2011 2010

Average order size (including shipping & handling) $ 308.07 $ 303.19
New customers added during the period* 126,651 113,927

*Based on unique email addresses

Net sales: Gross sales for the nine months ended September 30, 2011 increased by over 8% to $107,555,000 from